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fffffffffffff B s T B e B DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS:
| B A. DEAD LOAD = SELF WEIGHT
— B. SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOAD =20 PSF
! o I__/ Ju\r : C. ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF |
[ s s s 2w i 0 B A " WIND LOAD =+ 18 PGP, -8 PGF
— e RS ‘ - . CONNECTIONS OF ROOF TRUSS TO BE MADE NEW ED
r‘ / T DIRECTLY TO STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING
| | OR (E) CONCRETE SLAB. DO NOT ATTACH TO
METAL ROOF DECK
CFMF OVERFRAMING TRUSSES @ 48" OC MAX. ADJUST SPACING
AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW MECHANICAL DUCTS TO PASS
THROUGH. ANCHORAGE OF TRUSSES TO EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB OR NEW METAL DECK BY CONTRACTOR.
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PROVIDE 7.5" TO 8" HEAD DOOR SCHEDU LE
STILE FOR DOOR
CLOSER/BACK PLATE DOOR DOORFRAME | HEAD | JAMB
SEE SEE SEE SEE SCHEDULE DETAI L DETAI L FI RE HARDWARE
SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE . " " NO. No. RATING SET
| _ N 7* SEE SCHEDULE NO WIDTH HEIGHT | THICK | MATL | ELEV | MATL | ELEV REMARKS
: ] “ . v . - — FIRST FLOOR
: — : CEILING AS 7% 5 B1-13C 6'-0" 7-0" 13/4" AL G AL F1 H1 1 4.0 1,8
'; = SCHEDULED GL1 | / s e / \ B1-41 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 1 45 MIN 26.0
g ; ) / g // c e Y // \\ // \\ B1-41A 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 45 MIN 26.0
. - E)(()Iﬁ;l_ll_\lr\?ul\c/l_lﬁ%?\lNRY _: TOP OF STEEL DOOR FRAME p _ J - e ~ E y B1-45 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 1 43.0
3 ————————— g g 2 2 GL4 2 GL1 GL1 ) GL1 GL1 GL1 GL1 g GL4 GL4 B1-46 3'-6" 7'-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 21.0 1,12
H X N / —— CEILING LIFT TRACK - VERIFY 4 4 N e e i o el i i N g i B1-46A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 22.0 1,12
—" T SEALANT EACH SIDE TRACK GI EARANGE W/ \ § N N N N v N L/ B1-47 | 3-6" 7.0° | 134" | WD A HM F1 H1 J1 27.0
: : MASONRY - BEYOND i} S ~ N N N N ~ N p N P B1-47A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 25.0
i HM DOOR FRAME - FILLED ) T — @\ \<’_ SEALANT EACH SIDE N N AN o B1-48 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 26.0
< | W/ MINERAL WOOL — STEEL DOOR FRAME W/ CASED T A T 5 A c v 5 o E Al - T G B‘igﬁi 2 - 8.. ; - 8.. 1 2;4.. xg ﬁ m :: :1 ﬂ 13'8 H;
DOOR LEAF AS SCHEDULED é OPENING TOP (NO STOP) CU SLIDING CU SLIDING las s sy 18 wo A dl i i n 140 ,
g —— WELDED FLUSH END CAP B1-114 3-6" 7-0" 13/4" HM A HM 1 H1 J1 45 MIN 17.0
s N e SEE SOHEDULE B1-115B 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" AL D AL - - - 5.0 1,8,12
N B1-124 7 -4" 7-0" 11/2" WD H HM F2 H1 J1 45 MIN 49.0 1,2,7,12
0 3 & 19" _ see see L see L see B1-194A 7 -4" 7-0" 13/4" WD H HM F2 H6 J6 12.0 1,2,12,14
H7 HEAD DETAIL AT EXISTING CMU WALL e — H5 HEAD DETAIL - SPLIT HM FRAME s . 1 o W . B1-194B | 7-4" 70" | 112" WD H HM Fi H1 J_|45MIN| 110 12,12,14
Scale: 11/2" =1'-0" Scale: 11/2" =1'-0" . " TL B1-200A | 10'-0" 8'-0" 2" AL J AL - - - 1.0 1,3,10
i ~ ~ ~ B1-200B | 8'-21/4" | 7'-53/4" 6" AL L AL - - - 3.0
. RN - PN P B1-201 7-4" 7-0" 13/4" WD H HM F2 H6 J6 | 45MIN 10.0 1,2,7,12,14
CAULK BOTH SIDES OF GL1 > N // \\ GLa Gla p \\ // // // : B1-201A 30 70 13/4: WD A HM F1 H1 J1 24.0 1,12
DOOR - CONTINUOUS y p V % N N ) y N y } ) / \ ) y y y g B1-201B 3'-6 7-0 13/4 WD A HM F1 H2 J2 30.0 6
2 =1 2 N 3 4 E i B1-201C 3-6" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H2 J2 30.0 6
DOOR & FRAME - SEE g g 2 3 3 4
SSSED%LE S RS g g GL4 GL4 GL4 B1-202 3'-6" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H2 J2 30.0 6
BN W 8|~ % é NN y NN . . B1-203 | 3-6' 7-0" | 134 | WD A HM F1 H2 2 30.0 6
N . A N / - GL4 GL4 N . / N N N B1-204 8'-0" 7-0" 2" AL E AL - H3 J3 45.0 4,10
o BALLISTIC WINDOW N v N v < |/ N N N B1-205 8'-0" 7-0" 2" AL E AL - H3 J3 45.0 4,10
g g P AP A | SYSTEM W/ DEAL TRAY, AN N L7 B1-206 8-0" 7-0" 2" AL E AL - H3 J3 45.0 4,10
| = ANCHOR TO STUDS F R “* “~ aa N OHCD B1-207 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 45 MIN 39.0
i/ SHIM AS REQUIRED H ' J K WAITING ENTR ANCE B1-207A | 3'-41/2" 7-0" 13/4" WD D AL F3 H1 J1 46.0 1,5,10,12,16
< ¢ GROUT FRAME AUTOMATIC ENTRANCE OVERHEAD COILING DOOR B1-207B | 3'-41/2" | 7'-0" 13/4" WD D AL F3 H1 J1 46.0 15,10,12,16
d SOLID B1-208 7-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD | HM H1 J1 45 MIN 41.0 14,15
, EE\QLHAQIEQND BACKER ROD, NOTES: B1-209 30" 7-0" 134" WD A HM F1 H1 J | 45MIN 20.0 112
1. PROVIDE FIRE-RATED GLASS AT FIRE RATED CONDITIONS B1-210 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 45 MIN 420 14
EXISTING MASONRY J-MOLD, EACH SIDE 2. ALL EXTERIOR GLASS SHALL BE INSULATED - Y o ;
CONSTRUCTION | ) B1-211 3-6 7-0 13/ WD C HM F1 H1 J1 31.0 9,11
3 T~—— 5/8"GYPBD 3. ALL GLASS MUST BE LAMINATED, UNO B1-212A 3.6 = 0" 130 WD c v =z T 1 310 5111316
A METAL STUDS AS SCHEDULED B1-212B | 11'-85/8" | 8 -0" AL OHCD AL H9 J9 470 BCR
B1-213 3-6" 7-0" 13/4" WD C HM F1 H1 J1 34.0 1,9,11,13,16
J7 JAMB DETAIL AT EXISTING CMU WALL ¢ _3_ @ 12" S6 SILL DETAIL @ ALUM FRAME 1 DOOR ELEVATIONS Sl | B1214 | 50 7-0" > AL E AL : H3 13 45.0 4,10
] W v an ] - ] W A B1-215 8'-0" 7-0" 2" AL E AL - H3 J3 45.0 4,10
Scale: 11/2"=1-0 Scale: 11/2"=1'-0 Scale: 1/4"=1'-0 B1-216 3-6" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 45 MIN 40.0 14,17
GLAZING SCHEDULE B1-217 3-6" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 45 MIN 40.0 14,17
T S e teo | waizs
. ALCW= ALUMINUM CLAD WOOD - - - - - : ’
GL1 |CLEAR LAMINATED GLAZING 1/ EXIST=  EXISTING B1-219 3-6" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 16.0 1,12
GL2 |INSUL, LAMINATED VISION UNITS 1 12" FRP=  FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC B1-220A | 10'-0" 8'-0" 2" AL J AL - H3 J3 2.0 1,3,10,12
SPLIT HEAD B1-220B | 10'-0" 8'-0" 2" AL J AL - - - 1.0 1,3,10,12
oy 1 . )/ REF TO DETAILS GL3 |INSUL, LAMINATED SPANDREL UNITS 1" HM= HOLLOW METAL - T T . -
; e & / B1-221 8'-0 7-0 2 AL E AL H3 J3 450 4,10,15,18
“H Rl T I IHM= " INSULATED HOLLOW METAL B1-221A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD B HM F1 H1 J1 18.0 15,18
NEW LAYER OF BRICK e M ca GL4 |CLEAR BALLISTIC RESISTANT GLAZING 1" OHD=  OVERHEAD DOOR - - - : ’
A, B1-221B 5-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD K HM F4 H2 J2 33.0
- \F/LESEEARPPL,ED AIR BARRIER GL5 FIRE RATED LAMINATED SPANDREL UNITS|  5/16" P~ PRErINISHED B1-221C | 3-0° r-0 1.3/4° WD A HM F1 H1 J1 19.0 15,18
/ - } . a i} PNT= " PAINT B1-222 | 8-0" 70" 2" AL E AL - H3 J3 45.0 4,10,15,18
(EEQ'F:\(SSSETS ES'[JLR",}';(E;'ESPA'NT g g g GL6 |FIRE RATED, CLEAR BALLISTIC 1-1/16" SCw=  SOLID CORE WOOD B1-222A 3'-0" 7'-0" 1.3/4" WD B HM F1 H1 J1 18.0 15,18
i 3 i RESISTANT GLAZING STN=  STAIN B1-222B 5-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD K HM F4 H2 J2 33.0
STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING — 8"CMULINTEL - SEE K ’ b ’ WD= WOOoD B1-222C 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 19.0 15,18
WITH 1/2" DRIP EDGE STRUCTURAL REMARKS: B1-223 12'-0" 7'-0" AL F AL H3 J3 45.0 10
: gg%ERSSFﬁE%I\LTT%%L SYSTEM B1-225 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM A HM F2 H8 J8 | 45MIN 7.0 1,12
SEALANT EACH SIDE | REINFORCEMENT - i | L J LU , 4L | 3 AUTOMATIC SLIDING DOOR B1-226 7-4" 7-0" 13/4" WD H HM F2 H6 J6 12.0 1,2,12,14
EXISTING MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SEE STRUCTURAL o SEE R SEE 2 SEE . SEE 2 4. ICU SLIDING DOOR B1-229A 7 -4" 7 -0" 11/2" WD H HM F2 H1 J1 90 MIN 48.0 7
HM DOOR FRAME FILLED 4$ SEE DOOR SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE 5 SLIDING BARN DOOR B1'230 3! - Oll 7! - Oll 1 3/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 130 1,12
W/ MINERAL WOOL SCHEDULE i \ F1 F2 F3 F4 673 EEES%EPELOP B1-231 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 25.0
g CAULK BOTH : B1-233 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 25.0
: NOTES
SIDES (TYP ; 8. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM 81234 70" o 132" WD A oM z o N 28.0
DOOR LEAF AS SCHEDULED \¥ ( ) 1. PROVIDE FIRE-RATED GLASS AT FIRE RATED 9. ANTI-LIGATURE - ' 7- :
DOOR & FRAME - CONDITIONS 10. ALL ALUMINUM DOOR HARDWARE BY MANUFACTURER B1-235 3'-0" -0 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 320
HEAD DETAIL AT EXISTING \ SEE SCHEDULE 2. ALL EXTERIOR GLASS SHALL BE INSULATED 11. PLEXIGLASS IN WINDOW. ONE WAY MIRROR SEEING IN, NOT OUT B1-236 3-0" 7-0" 1 3/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 28.0
VA GROUT FRAME 2' ét'égéﬁgs'\"UST BE TEMPERED 12. CARD READER B1-237 30" 70" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H2 J2 29.0
CMU WALL WITH NEW SOLID 12 gggﬁDFngEDPR OTECTION B1-238 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 HA J1 23.0
' B1-240A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 90 MIN 14.0 1,12
W ; 15. PRESSURE CONTROL GASKET ’
H8 BRICK VENEER o — H6 HEAD DETAIL @ CMU FRAME ELEVATIONS 16, SOUND CONTROL GASKET B1240B | 3-0" | 7-0" | 134" | WD A_| HM | F1_| H J 14.0 1,12
. "o g an . W Ar AN ) W Ar AN 17. KEYPAD LOCK B1-241 3'-0" 7-0" 1 3/4" WD C HM F2 H6 J6 35.0 1,9,11,16
Scale: 11/2"=1-0 Scale: 11/2"=1'-0 Scale: 1/4"=1'-0 18. DOOR SWEEP B1-243 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 HA1 J 25.0
19. DOOR IS TO BE INSTALLED AT PHASE 1 AND REMOVED AT PHASE 3 B1-244 30" 7 -0" 1 3/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 250
B1-246 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 37.0 1,12
FR/ PT WOOD BLKG. WRAP W/ STRAP - o o ; :
SELF ADHERING FLSHG TAPE CAULK BOTH SIDES OF B1 -246A 3' : o" 7 : o" 1 3/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 36.0 1,12
B1-247 3-0 7-0 13/ WD A HM F1 H1 J1 45 MIN 38.0 1,12
& OVERLAP TO AIR/ WATER DOOR - CONTINUOUS —— —— .
RESISTIVE BARRIER, 3" MIN. B1-248 3'-0 7'-0 13/4 WD A HM F1 HA1 J1 29.0
1/2" GALV. STL PLATE ON 3 wrea —— QSSED%EEAME - SEE V' STOREFRONT GLAZING B1-249 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 HA J | 45MIN 38.0 1,12,14
SIDES OF NEW DOOR WAY. U —~—  EXISTING 8" CMU WALL, SYSTEM B1-250 3-0" 7-0" 1.3/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 28.0 14
SEE STRUCT DWGS \ TO REMAIN —— SHIM AS REQUIRED B1-251 3-0" 7'-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 28.0 14
—\/J REINFORCEMENT - SEE B1-252A 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 J1 14.0 1,12
INSULATED HM DOOR, , <4 STRUCTURAL DOOR LEAF AS SEALANT AND BACKER ROD,
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE P4 TO REMAIN ACOUSTIC k B1-D1 3.0 70" 13/4" WD A HM F1 H1 7 | 90 MIN 38.0
P 8" CMU, FULLY _— BOTTOM SEAL i SECOND FLOOR
i ' : J-MOLD, EACH SIDE
o GROUTED ESQ%E(QLTEA%SLE;D) B1-42 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" HM A HM F2 90 MIN 44.0
< - 7 : SROpT FRAVE T S8GYPBD Bid3 | _3-0 | 70" | 134 | WM | A_| HM_| F2 L — 8.0 —~
METAL STUDS AS SCHEDULED Y Y YV YV VYV VY Vv Y Y7 Y
NEW BRICK VENEER e A TEMPORARY DOOR SCHEDULE
~ / 1O MATER EFISTING CORNERS - TYPICAL DOOR DOOR FRAME | HEAD | JAMB
FLUID-APPLIED AIR BARRIER / J6 JAMB DETAIL @ CMU S4 SILL DETAIL - SLIDING DOOR W" S3 SILL DETAIL @ ALUM FRAME HO - 3H" 6—" 12" DETAIL | DETAIL | FIRE |HARDWARE
NEW 1" CAVITY INSUL R=6.5 : . .
NEW 1" CAVITY DRAINAGE / — {} 11'-9" TUBE A.F.F. FIRST FLOOR
MESH, FULL HEIGHT OF S2F1T 3-7" 7-0" 13/4" HM B HM F2 H6 J6 45 MIN 17.0 19
PARTITION 5/8" GYPSUM | CERAMIT WA
" N SEE PARTITION
15 9/16" + 13 WALL BOARD (2) METAL STUDS TO W TILE ON
2X6 BLOCKING FORM HEADER . CEMENTITIOUS SEe PARTITON
HM DOOR JAMB AT EXISTING CMU WALL g 3 1 VT i X Stesmar =1
J8 B g EXTRUDED M i g SUBSTRATE
] w4 an 0 i ALUMINUM FRAME | £ : 5/8" GWB ON - \
Scale: 11/2"=1'-0 i - BY DOOR SHIMAS REQUIRED GROUT JOINT % METAL STUD
: = ] 15 , CORNER BEAD, EACH SIDE 4
- o Bl _q WANLFAGTORER v ; METAL CHANNEL (2) METAL STUDS TO
o ) x N .
i si=d 3 5/8" METAL CAULK JOINT ’ / (2) METAL STUDS TO FORM HEADER
- 4 TRACK “—— SEALANT AND BACKER ROD, ‘\- FORM HEADER _
- &S EACH SIDE ‘ \
= N—] . 8
| ~ = DOOR LEAE AS - STOREFRONT SEE DOOR METAL CHANNEL 1 AULK BOTH SIDES OF
| = : =] SCHEDULED : CAULK BOTH SIDES O
A \ GLAZING SYSTEM SCHEDULE CAULK BOTH SEE DOOR DOOR - CONTINUOUS
SIDES OF DOOR - 1
$ SCHEDULE |[E
CONTINUOUS DOOR AND FRAME -
1/2"x2"x9" GALV HEAD DETAIL - SLIDING DOOR g .3, ¢ 12 HEAD DETAIL @ ALUM FRAME g .3, ¢ 12 SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
STEEL PLATE, SEE H4 g H3 e A DOOR AND
4 " 1 1] ] " " ] " v
STRUCT DWGS 3 Scale: 11/2"=1'-0 Scale: 11/2" =1'-0 FRAME - SEE y
o DOOR SCHEDULE '
— 1 EXTRUDED ALUM o )
SEE INTERIOR FINISH o FRAME BY DOOR HEAD DETAIL - CT WALL o 3 6 12 HEAD DETAIL METAL STUD
o 3" x 2" x 1/8" STEEL TUBE e —
SCHEDULE FOR FRAME D) Xe X - _ MANUFACTURER RpLAlS H2 Scale: 11/2" = 1'-0" H1 Scale: 11/2" = 1'-0"
AND SHUTTER COLOR SEE STRUCTURAL T T L caie. =1+ CERAMIC WALL TILE ON cale: =1-
O —F — R (2) METAL STUDS TO
— ©) Q) = " CEMENTITIOUS BACKER
SNE 5 H = ‘ o SYPSUM FORM JAMB BOARD SUBSTRATE
= : O I I 3 5/8" METAL
- L e L] 0 v S G — SILL BELOW CAULK BOTH SIDES OF |_—— CAULKBOTH
" - - - - TUD, 16 GA — SIDES OF DOOR -
= T #12 GA. INNER GUIDE o T oz 0 9 S S < ~ e . DOOR - CONTINUOUS \
S —— 79 [ Jz 09 DOOR LEAF AS s BV———A 3 AU 3 == )] Y——— CONTINUOUS
] pd L Elo o e E ‘
#7 GA. OUTER GUIDE ©|Z - G 4 o 5 | SCHEDULED —— | % : <M/v b~ hooRAND FRAME : M ™ >——— DOOR AND
| wl - g i FRAME - SEE
STEEL BRACKET PLATE ABOVE o o < ~—] 8 e 1 S < -SEE DOOR SCHEDULE B e
© o & T~ SILL GUIDE v — SHIM AS REQUIRED ——————————C I . ) DOOR
GA0897 O SCHEDULE
o) > O (2) METAL STUDS TO
GA0897 A 0O DOOR HANDLE SEALANT AND BACKER ROD, FORM JAMB o) METAL
ASSEMBLY FASTENERS: SADDLE FASTENERS: JAMB AT SILL GUIDE JAMB AT PULL SIDE EACH SIDE SST)UDS o
R e o e wovers CORNER BEAD, EACH SIDE FORM JAMB
- JAMB DETAIL - SLIDING DOOR S — JAMB DETAIL @ ALUM FRAME R R — JAMB DETAIL - CT WALL R I — JAMB DETAIL @ METAL STUD
J4 Scale: 11/2" =1'-0" J3 Scale: 11/2" =1'-0" J2 Scale: 11/2" =1'-0" J1 Scale: 11/2" =1'-0"
J9)) JAMB DETAIL AT ROLLING SHUTTERQ o %0 el (149 DETAIL AT ROLLING SHUTTER g 20 o cale: 11/2" = 1"- cale: 11/2" = 1"- cale: 11/2" =1~ cale: 11/2" = 1"-
Scale: 3" =1'-0" Scale: 1/2" =1'-0" FULLY SPRINKLERED
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

PLASTIC LAMINATE CASEWORK GENERAL NOTES

FINISH GENERAL NOTES

WALLS CEILING WALLS CEILING THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE SPECIFIC TO CASEWORK AND ARE IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL
ROOM NO. NAME FLOOR BASE EAST NORTH SOUTH WEST FINISH REMARKS ROOM NO. NAME FLOOR BASE EAST NORTH | SOUTH |  WEST FINISH REMARKS FINISH NOTES.
FIRST FLOOR SECOND FLOOR 1. REFERENCE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE , FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND AND SPECIFICATION 09 06 00
AB1-01 CORRIDOR - RB-1 P-1 - - - - NEW WALLS ONLY B2-41K MECH EF-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 EXPOSED 1. DIMENSIONS FOR CASEWORK SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND SCHEDULE OF FINISHES FOR MORE INFORMATION.
INSTALLATION.
AB1-01C_ |CORRIDOR EXISTING EXISTING - - - - - STRUCTURE 2. REFERENCE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL CEILING INFORMATION.
B1-02 LOBBY LVT-A/LVT-2 RB-1 P-1 P-4 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 2. BEYOND BASE CABINET PROVIDE HYBRID THIN WALL BRACKET COUNTERTOP SUPPORTS
B1-07C CORRIDOR EXISTING - - - - - - AT 36" O.C. MAX. 3. PREPARE ALL FLOOR AND WALL CONSTRUCTION TO RECIEVE NEW FINISHES IN ACCORDANCE
B1-10C CORRIDOR EXISTING - - - - - - WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION METHODS AND MATERIALS.
B1-11 RRIDOR - RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 NEW WALLS ONLY 3. WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS, PROVIDE 2-1/2" DIAMETER GROMMETS.
511 38 ggRRIDgR c SO 4. PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF NEW FINISHES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT ALL
- 4. PROVIDE FINISHED END PANEL AT EXPOSED CASEWORK ENDS AND BACKS AS NEEDED. SUBSTRATES. IF A SUBSTRATE IS DEEMED UNACCEPTABLE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE THE
B1-15 WAITING LVT-1/LVT-2 RB-1 P-1 P-4 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 PANEL TO MATCH PLASTIC LAMINATE. END PANEL SUPPORTS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WIDE. NECESSARY STEPS TO RECTIFY THE SITUATION OR CONTACT THE COR WITH THE CONCERN.
B1-41 TR SDT-1 RB-1 P-6 P-6 P-6 P-6 EXPOSED EXPOSED STRUCTURE AS IS, NO PAINT STARTING WORK CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF EXISTING CONDITIONS.
STRUCTURE 5. WHEN FILLER PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT BOTH ENDS OF CASEWORK, BOTH FILLER
B1-41A OFFICE - RB-1 - - P-1 - EXISTING PATCH EXISTING CEILING, NEW WALLS PANELS SHALL BE EQUAL WIDTH. ADD FILLER PANEL AS NEEDED AT ALL CABINETS TO 5. USE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION METHODS AND MATERIALS FOR ALL
ONLY ENSURE FULL DOOR SWING AND DRAWER OPERATION (UNO). FINISHES.
B1-45 ELEC SEALED RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 EXPOSED
CONCRETE STRUCTURE 6. ALL COUNTERTOPS TO BE SOLID SURFACE INTEGRAL ONE PIECE DESIGN WITH EASED 6. TILE FLOORING SYSTEM ASSEMBLIES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE FLOORING CONTRACTOR.
B1-46 CONSULT LVT-1 RB-1 P-4 P-1 P-1 P_1 ACT-1 EDGE AT ALL EXPOSED EDGES, WITH 1/2" RADIUS AT EXPOSED CORNERS. ALL JOINTS IN SYSTEM ASSEMBLIE COMPONENTS TO BE FROM THE SAME MANUFACTURER. THE INSTALLER
B147 OFFICE DAV CPT-1 RB1 1 X X 51 ACT 1 COUNTERTOPS, SPLASHES, AND CURBS SHALL ALIGN AND BE SMOOTH. ALL SHALL BE APPROVED BY FLOORING MANUFACTURER.
' COUNTERTOPS ARE 1-1/2" THICK WITH 4" HIGH BCK/SIDE SPLASHES (UNO).
B1-47A OFFICE, DAV CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-2 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 7. FLOORING TRANSITIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADA GUIDELINES. AS PART OF THE SUBMITTAL
B1-48 OFFICE CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 7. ALL COUNTERTOPS TO EXTEND 1" BEYOND FRONT OF CABINET DOOR FACE AND OPEN PROCESS THE FLOORING CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A DIAGRAM SHOWING FLOORING
B1-84 TRAP LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP. BOARD SIDES. TRANSITION LOCATIONS FOR DESIGNERS APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
B1-84A SECURITY CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 8. ALL WALL CABINETS TO BE 15" DEEP OUT TO OUT (UNO). PROVIDE LIGHT VALANCES 8. FLOOR TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DISLIKE MATERIALS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL METAL TRIM.
B1-84B TOILET RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 |ACT-1 WHERE UNDERCABINET LIGHTS ARE SHOWN. LOCATE AT CENTERLINE OF DOOR WHEN IN THE CLOSED POSITION.
B1-115 CORRIDOR LVT-1/LVT-2 RB-1 P-1 EXISTING P-1 P-1 GYP. BOARD
B1-124 CORRIDOR LVT-1/LVT-2 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 9. ALL WALL CABINETS WITHOUT SOFFITS ARE TO HAVE SLOPE TOPS. 9. OUTSIDE AND INSIDE CORNERS OF WALL TILE SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL METAL TRIM.
B1-133 HAC EXISTING - - - - - -
B1-135 ELEC EXISTING : : : : : : 10. ALL SHELVING SHOWN WITH DASHED LINES IN ELEVATIONS TO BE ADJUSTABLE. 10. TRANSITIONS BETWEEN WALL AND FLOOR TILE SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL COVE PROFILE
B1-176 IT CLOSET EXISTING METAL TRIM.
11. ALL BASE CABINETS TO BE 23" DEEP WITH 24" DEEP COUNTERTOP INCLUDING
B1-184 ELEC VAULT EXISTING - - - - - - BACKSPLASH (UNO). 11. ALIGN FLOORING TRANSITIONS WITH FINISH BASE EXCEPT AT DOORS, (UNO).
B1-194 CORRIDOR RSF-1/RSF-2/RSF-3 |RSFB-1/RSFB-2/RSFB-3 |P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP.BOARD/ACT-1  |PAINT CURVED BULKHEADS P-4 ALL SIDES
AND BOTTOM 12. PROVIDE 16 GAUGE BACKING FOR ITEMS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE SECURED TO THE 12. FLOOR FINISHES SHALL EXTEND UNDER NEW BUILT-IN CABINETS.
B1-200 VESTIBULE CPT-2 RB-1 P-1/HIW-1 P-1/HIW-1 P-1/HIW-1 P-1/HIW-1 ACT-1 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT WALLS. REFERENCE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND TECHNOLOGY
(YY) 3'-8"H WAINSCOT DRAWINGS. COORDINATE WITH FURNITURE SUPPLIER WHERE APPROPRIATE. 13. PROVIDE LEVEL 4 FINISH ON GYPSUM. BOARD. WALLS, CEILINGS, AND SOFFITS (UNO).
B1-201 WAITING LVT-1 RB-1 P-1/DRWC-1  |P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP.
zf \ BOARD/ACT-1/ACT-3 13. SEE SHEET 1-202 AND 1-204 FOR TYPICAL CABINET SECTIONS. 14. ALL PAINTED WALLS TO BE PAINTED P-1, (UNO).
B1-201A CHECK-IN a2t RB-1 P-5 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP.BOARD/ACT-1
15. ALL GYP. BOARD CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED P-6, (UNO).
B1-201B TOILET RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 14. CAULK AROUND COUNTERTOPS WITH CAULK TO MATCH. (UNO)
B1-201C TOILET [ TREFA~ RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP.BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 16. PAINTED SURFACES SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF (1) ONE PRIMER COAT AND (2) TWO TOP
B1-201D WC i LVT-1 ,ﬁ RB-1 HIW-2/P-1 HIW-2/P-1 - HIW-2/P-1 ACT-1 HW-2 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERING IS AT METAL CASEWORK GENERAL NOTES COATS.
3-8"H WAINSCOT
/\
) - X - ; 3 |p- ; ; - x 17. PAINTED SHEEN LEVEL TO BE EGG-SHELL FOR ALL WALLS, (UNO) SHEEN FOR ALL WET AREA
B1-201E _ |CORRIDOR N ILVT-1AVT-2 )  [RSFB-1/RSFB-2/RSFB-3 |P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP.BOARD/ACT-3 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL ITEMS AND MATERIALS SHOWN, INDICATED, OR B e AL BT A, ChatES 10 B St e
B1-201F CORRIDOR &' LVT-1 '3 RSFB-1/RSFB-2/RSFB-3 |P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP.BOARD/ACT-1 REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (UNO). ’ )
B1-202 TOILET RESAATT RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD
18. ALL EXISTING AND NEW HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND WINDOW FRAMES IN SCOPE OF WORK TO
B1-203 TOILET RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD 2. THE FOLLOWING NOTES ARE SPECIFIC TO STAINLESS STEEL CASEWORK AND ARE IN BE
B1-204 EXAM 1 RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-2 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-1 ACT-1 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT ADDITION TO THE GENERAL FINISH NOTES. PAINTED P-7 (UNO)..
3-8"H WAINSCOT
B1-205 EXAM 2 RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-2 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-1 ACT-1 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT 3. DIMENSIONS FOR CASEWORK SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND 19. PAINT ALL EXPOSED METAL SURFACES, SUCH AS GRILLES, ACCESS PANELS, ELECTRICAL
3.8"H WAINSCOT INSTALLATION. PANELS,
B1-206 EXAM 3 RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P2  |HIW-1/P-1 HW-1/P-1  |ACT-1 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF CASEWORK WITH SINKS / PLUMBING g O TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE. ELECTRICAL PANELS WITHIN TELECOM SPACES TO BE
3-8"H WAINSCOT FIXTURES AND ASSOCIATED PIPINGS AND FITTINGS. UNPAINTED
B1-207 SOIL RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-4/EP-1 HIW-4/EP-1 [HIW-4/EP-1 HIW-4/EP-1  |ACT-2 HIW-4 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT '
3-8"H WAINSCOT 5. SEE SHEET I-204 FOR TYPICAL METAL CABINET SECTIONS. 20. CAULK AROUND ALL NEW AND EXISTING WINDOWS, WINDOWSILLS, DOORS, AND AT NEW
B1-207A NURSE STATION RSF-2 RSFB-2 P-4 - - - GYP.BOARD/ACT-1 FINISHES
B1-207B PROVIDER RSF-2 RSFB-2 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 6. gRgV'DE 16(§3AUGE BACg'NG FOR 'TgMS TgAT AEE REQU'REDgO BEC c AROUND ELEVATORS.
B1-207C NURSE STATION RSF-2 RSFB-2 - - - P-4 GYP.BOARD/ACT-1 TECﬁESEJGYngAV\\/V/T:\]IéS' REFERENGE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
B1-208 CLEAN SUPPLY RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-4/P-1 HIW-4/P-1 [HIW-4/P-1 HIW-4/P-1 ACT-1 HIW-4 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT ' 21. ALL WINDOW SILLS SHALL BE $S-4 SOLID SURFACES.
3-8"H WAINSCOT ALL WORK 22. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURES DECK TO BE PAINTED P-8, (UNO
B1-208A ALC RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-3/P-1 HIW-3/P-1 - HIW-3/P-1 GYP. BOARD HIW-3 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT ' 8, (UNO).
4-0"H WAINSCOT 1. ALL BASE CABINETS TO BE 23" DEEP WITH 24’ DEEP COUNTERTOP INCLUDING 23. EXTEND THE SDT-1 IN THE TELECOM ROOMS UNDER DOOR TO THE CORRIDOR WITH A METAL
B1-209 BREAKROOM LVT-1 RB-1 P-2 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 BACKSPLASH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. TRANSITION BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING. PROVIDE METAL FLOOR TRANSITION BETWEEN
B1-210 HAC RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-4/EP-1 HIW-4/EP-1  [HIW-4/EP-1 HIW-4/EP-1 GYP. BOARD HIW-4 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT ) ALL
3'-8"H WAINSCOT; EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON 2. ALL WALL CABINETS TO BE 15" DEEP OUT TO OUT (UNO). PROVIDE LIGHT VALANCES TELECOM ROOM FLOORING AND ADJACENT FLOORING.
CEILING WHERE UNDERCABINET LIGHTS ARE SHOWN.
_ B1-211 TOILET RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 24. ALL PLYWOOD BACKER BOARD IN TELECOM ROOMS SHALL BE PAINTED WITH 3 COATS OF FIRE
B1-212 MENTAL HEALTH EXAM  |RSF-1 RSFB-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 3. ALLWALL CABINETS WITHOUT SOFFITS ARE TO HAVE SLOPE TOPS. RETARDANT PAINT, COLOR: P-1. LEAVE ONE STAMP ON PLYWOOD EXPOSED.
B1-213 INTERVENTION RSF-1 RSFB-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 GYP. BOARD 4. ALL SHELVING SHOWN AS DASHED LINES IN ELEVATIONS ARE TO BE ADJUSTABLE. 25. GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS SHALL BE PAINTED P-6, (UNO).
B1-214 EXAM 4 RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-3 ACT-1 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT
3'-8"H WAINSCOT 5. WHEN FILLER PANELS ARE REQUIRED AT BOTH ENDS OF CASEWORK, BOTH 26. BULKHEAD TO BE PAINTED P-6 SIDES AND BOTTOM, (UNO).
B1-215 EXAM 5 RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-1 HIW-1/P-3 ACT-1 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT FILLER PANELS SHALL BE EQUAL WIDTH (UNO). ADD FILLER PANEL AS NEEDED AT ALL
3'-8"H WAINSCOT CABINETS TO ENSURE FULL DOOR SWING AND DRAWER OPERATION (UNO). 27. ALL ROOMS WITH SHOWERS TO HAVE MARBLE THRESHOLD AT DOOR
B1-216 EQUIPMENT RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-4/EP-1 HIW-4/EP-1 |HIW-4/EP-1 HIW-4/EP-1  |ACT-2 HIW-4 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT
Q 3-8"H WAINSCOT 6. ALL COUNTERTOPS TO BE SOLID SURFACE OR STAINLESS STEEL INTEGRAL ONE PIECE
DESIGN WITH EASED EDGE AT ALL EXPOSED EDGES WITH 1/2" RADIUS AT EXPOSED
B1-217 STORAGE RSFA RSFB-1 HIW-4/P-1 HIW-4/P-1 HIW-4/P-1 HIW-4/P-1 ACT g.'_\é\.’.',_jlv'?,',gns"\ége‘rCT WALLCOVERNG IS AT CORNERS. ALL JOINTS IN COUNTERTOPS, SPLASHES AND CURBS SHALL ALIGN AND BE WALL PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES
SMOOTH. ALL SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOPS ARE 1-1/2" THICK WITH 4" HIGH BACK/SIDE
B1-218 DECON RES-2 RESB-2 RES-W RES-W RES-W RES-W GYP. BOARD Ei—ggs%@ggAZINT ON CEILING; NO TOP SPLASHES (UNO). 1. ALL CORNER GUARDS TO BE FROM TOP OF BASE TO CEILING (EDIT PER HEIGHT PER PROJECT).
B1-219 MEDS RSF-1 RSFB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 7. SEALANT JOINTS AT COUNTERTOPS, TRANSACTION TOPS, BACK / SIDE SPLASHES, AND 2. PROVIDE 16 GAUGE BACKING IN WALLS FOR ALL HANDRAILS, CRASH RAILS, BUMPER RAILS, AND
B1-220 VESTIBULE CPT-2 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 END PANELS TO THE WALL SHALL HAVE CLASS 50 SILICONE SEALANT. SEALANT TO BE CHAIR RAILS.
- ) - 1/EP- 1/EP- 1/EP- 1/EP- 2 - CLEAR OR COORDINATING COLOR. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY DESIGNER FROM
B1-221 BARIATRIC & ISOLATION  |RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/EP-1 HIW-1/EP-1  [HIW-1/EP-2 HIW-1/EP-1  |ACT-4 gl\év |.? VT/EH Su\ég#m WALLCOVERNG IS AT AU ACTURERS CUSTOM RANGE. 3 TYPICAL HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERING HEIGHT IS 3-8"H OR 4'-0"H AS SHOWN.
Bl-221A |ANTE RSP RSFB EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 8. ALL COUNTERTOPS TO EXTEND 1" BEYOND FRONT OF CABINET DOOR FACE AND SIDES. 4. SEE TYPICAL DETAIL SECTIONS ON SHEET I-101 AND -402.
B1-221B TOILET/SHR RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING
B1-222 BARIATRIC & ISOLATION |RSF-1 RSFB-1 HIW-1/EP-1 HIW-1/EP-1 HIW-1/EP-2 HIW-1/EP-1 ACT-4 HIW-1 HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERNG IS AT 9. COUNTERTOP SUPPORT END PANELS SHALL BE 1-1/2” THICK. 5. HOLD BACK HANDRAIL AND BUMPER RAIL 2" FROM CORNER GUARDS AND DOOR FRAMES.
3'-8"H WAINSCOT
B1-222A ANTE RES-2 RESB-2 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 6. DO NOT INSTALL HANDRAILS BEHIND DOORS. INSTALLATION TO START 6" AWAY FROM FRONT
B1-222B__|TOILET/SHR RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT2 |PWT-I/PWT2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES EDGE OF DOOR WHEN OPEN 180 DEGREES.
B1-223 RESUSCITATION RES-1 RESB-1 HIW-1/RES-W |[HIW-1/RES-W |[HIW-1/RES-W |HIW-1/RES-W |ACT-2 gnévg VT/EH Su\ég#m WALLCOVERNG IS AT 7 USE 0.40" THICK STANDARD HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERING SHEETS FOR DRYWALL
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL ITEMS AND MATERIALS SHOWN, INDICATED, OR APPLICATIONS. USE 0.60" THICK SHEETS FOR BRICK/CMU.
B1-225 FIRE RISER EF-1 - - - - - EXPOSED REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (UNO).
STRUCTURE 8. SEE SPECIFICATION 09 06 00 SCHEDULE OF FINISHES AND 10 26 00 WALL DOOR PROTECTION FOR
B1-226 CORRIDOR RSF-1/RSF-2/RSF-3 |RSFB-1/RSFB-2/RSFB-3 | P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP.BOARD/ACT-1  |PAINT CURVED BULKHEADS P-4 ALL SIDES 2. ALL SIGNAGE TO MEET VA SIGNAGE GUIDELINES AND ADA INSTALLATION HEIGHTS. MATERIALS AND FINISHES.
AND BOTTOM CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE TEXT OF SIGN INSERTS WITH COR AND PROVIDE A
B1-227 CORRIDOR RSF-1/RSF-2/RSF-3 |RSFB-1/RSFB-3 - - - P-1 GYP.BOARD/ACT-1  |PAINT CURVED BULKHEADS P-4 ALL SIDES ROOM SIGNAGE SCHEDULE WITH CONSTRUCTION SUBMITTAL FOR COR TO GIVE FINAL
AND BOTTOM APPROVAL OF ALL SIGNAGE TEXT, DESIGN, AND LOCATIONS. ABBREVIATION LEGEND
B1-228 CORRIDOR RSF-1/RSF-2/RSF-3 |RSFB-1/RSFB-3 P-1/SS-3 - - - GYP.BOARD/ACT-1  |SS-3 SOLID SURFACE BEHIND
WATERCOOLER, PAINT CURVED 3. SIGNS TO MATCH XXXXXX CAMPUS SIGNAGE STANDARDS. COLORS AND STYLES TO BE CG: CORNER GUARD
BULKHEAD P-4 ALL SIDES AND BOTTOM DETERMINED BY FACILITIES. HR: HANDRAIL
HIW: HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERING
B1-229 CORRIDOR LVT-1/LVT-2 RB-1 - P-1 P-1 - ACT-1
. : BR: BUMPER RAIL
51230 CORRIDOR VT RB1 = = = = AT 1 4. SIGNAGE SHALL BE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED (UNO)
B1-231 OFFICE, CHIEF EM LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-4 P-1 ACT-1 5. PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE MUST INCLUDE RAISED LETTERS AND BRAILLE AND MEET
B1-232 STORAGE LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 EXPOSED ADA GUIDELINES.
STRUGTURE FINISH ABBREVIATIONS
B1-233 OFFICE, N MGR LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-4 P-1 ACT-1 6. IF WALL SPACE IS NOT AVAILABLE FOR SIGNAGE ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR PER
1034 M LOCKERS RESD RESB2 X X £ X ACT 1 MOUNTING STANDARDS, SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER CURRENT ADA STANDARDS ON AB_ ALUMINUM WALL BASE NA  NOT APPLICABLE
- - - - - - - - NEAREST ADJACENT WALL ACT  ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE PL PLASTIC LAMINATE
B1-235 TLT/SHWR RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 [PWT-1/PWT-2 |[PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING ' ADJ  ADJACENT P PAINT
B1-236 W LOCKERS RES-2 RESB-2 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 ACT-1 ABBREVIATION LEGEND AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR PFIN  PREFINISHED
B1-237 TOILET RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-1/PWT2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING WM = WALL MOUNTED glr_e gb‘lfﬂ'\g'gg'g AL E‘I’BVT ESSSEFL{A\/'VNA‘(VLA;&ST&LE
B1-238 ON-CALL CPT-1 RB-1 P-4 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 DM = DOOR MOUNTED
EM = FLAG MOUNTED CG  CORNER GUARD RES  RESINOUS FLOORING
B1-240 CORRIDOR LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 BM = BULKHEAD MOUNTED CJ  CONTROL JOINT RESB RESINOUS WALL BASE
B1-240A TRAP LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 GYP. BOARD CM= GEILING MOUNTED CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT RPS  RESIN PANEL SYSTEM
B1-240B ADMIN CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-2 ACT-1 CON CONCRETE FLOORING RSF  RESILENT SHEET FLOOR
B1-241 HOLDING RES2 RESB-2 X X X P GYP. BOARD CR  CARD READER RSFB RESILIENT SHEET FLOOR BASE
CPT  CARPET SF SQUARE FEET (FOOT)
B1-242 BREAK AREA LVT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-2 ACT-1 EQUIPMENT GENERAL NOTES DRWC DIGITAL RIGID WALLCOVERING SS  SOLID SURFACE
B1-243 DEPUTY CHIEF CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-2 ACT-1 DG  DOOR FRAME GUARD SST  STAINLESS STEEL
B1-244 CHIEF OFFICE CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-2 ACT-1 1. REFER TO G-003 FOR STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND BLOCKING. REFER TO EP EPOXY PAINT ST STAIN
B1-245 WORKSTATIONS LVT-1 RB-1 P-4 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS. PROVIDE 16 EX EXISTING SV SHEET VINYL
B1-246 INTERVIEW LVT-1 RB-1 P-4 P-1 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 GAUGE BACKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT OR AS REQUIRED BY THE EXJ  EXPANSION JOINT TYP  TYPICAL
51247 EVIDENGE VT RB-1 51 X X X ACTA MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION. EXP g)é%oUsTED legl BEEIENSEFI'\JEODTED OTHERWISE
B1-248 TOILET RES-2 RESB-2 PWT-A/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |PWT-A/PWT-2 |PWT-1/PWT-2 |GYP. BOARD EP-2 EPOXY PAINT ON CEILING 2. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, TEL-COM AND LOW VOLTAGE GYP  GYPSUM WALL BOARD VIF  VERIFY IN FIELD
B1-249 ARMORY CPT-1 RB-1 P-1 pP-2 P-1 P-1 ACT-1 DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED UTILITY CONNECTIONS AND LOCATIONS. HIW  HIGH IMPACT WALLCOVERING
B1-250 M LOCKER RES-2 RESB-2 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 ACT-1 HR  HAND RAIL
B1-251 W LOCKER RES-2 RESB-2 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 EP-1 ACT-1 1. FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT DESIGNATED “VV” ON PLANS AND SCHEDULES ARE LF LINEAR FEET (FOQOT)
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SHEET NOTES:

A.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL DEVICES

SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

PRIOR TO INSTALLING BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRES AND
WIRING DEVICES TO LOCATIONS OF OWNER
FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW
ALL OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT CUT SHEETS.
NOTIFY COR IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN
WIRING DEVICES SHOWN AND EQUIPMENT
FURNISHED.

ALL RECEPTACLE CONDUCTORS ARE 2-12 AWG, 1-12
AWG EG IN 3/4" CONDUIT MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

a. 20-AMP CIRCUITS LESS THAN 150" SHALL BE
MINIMUM 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG EG IN 3/4" C.

b. 20-AMP CIRCUITS 150'-250"' SHALL BE MINIMUM
2-10AWG, 1-10 AWG EG IN 3/4".

c. 20-AMP CIRCUITS GREATER THAN 250' SHALL BE
MINIMUM 2-8 AWG, 1-8 AWG EG IN 3/4" C.

COORDINATE LOCATION AND ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING
CONTRACTORS.

COORDINATE EQUIPMENT WITH ARCHITECTURAL
EQUIPMENT PLANS AND SCHEDULES.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW SITE
LOCK-OUT/TAG-OUT GUIDELINES TO DEENERGIZE
EQUIPMENT.

ALL RECEPTACLES SHALL HAVE THEIR SOURCE
PANEL AND CIRCUIT NUMBER INDICATED ON THEIR
FACEPLATE.

SCHEDULED SHUTDOWNS FOR DEVICE INSTALLATION
TO BE APPROVED BY COR AND DEVICE INSTALL TO
ALIGN WITH PROJECT PHASING PLAN. SEE G SHEETS
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

COORDINATE ACCEPTED BID ALTERNATE WORK WITH
COR. SEE G-001 FOR ALL BID ALTERNATES AND SEE
ARCHITECTURAL BID ALTERNATE PLANS FOR
HIGHLIGHTED AREAS AFFECTED BY ACCEPTED BID
ALTERNATE WORK.

@® KEY NOTES:

10

11

12

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C POWER
CONNECTION FOR PLUMBING DEVICES.
COORDINATE POWER CONNECTION WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C POWER
CONNECTION FOR MECHANICAL BAS PANEL.
COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
FOR CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C TO J-BOX
WITH POWER CONNECTION FOR PACS DOOR
CONTROLLER AND AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENERS.
COORDINATE WITH PHYSICAL ACCESS CONTROLS
CONSULTANT ON FINAL LOCATION OF
CONTROLLER.

PROVIDE EQUIPMENT CONNECTION FROM
SPECIFIED CIRCUIT UNDER EQUIPMENT NAME.
EQUIPMENT TO BE CIRCUITED IN SERIES TO LOCAL
EQUIPMENT DISCONNECT AS SPECIFIED ON
EQUIPMENT CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE. SEE SHEET
E-603.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C POWER
CONNECTION FOR TRAP PRIMER PANEL.
COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FOR
CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C POWER
CONNECTION FOR TRAP PRIMER LOCATED UNDER
NURSE STATION SINK. COORDINATE WITH
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FOR CONNECTION
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C BRANCH
CIRCUIT TO POWER FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
COORDINATE INSTALLATION WITH FIRE ALARM
CONTRACTOR.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C BRANCH
CIRCUIT TO POWER RELOCATED MASTER MEDICAL
GAS ALARM PANEL. COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING
CONTRACTOR REGARDING EXTENDING EXISTING
CONTROL CIRCUITS FROM PREVIOUS 24/7 NURSES
STATION.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C BRANCH
CIRCUIT TO POWER MEDICAL GAS ALARM PANEL.
COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
REGARDING TIE-IN OF MED GAS VALVE SENSOR
AND MED GAS VALVE CABINET.

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONTROL CABLES ABOVE
CEILING AND PROVIDE SIGNAL BOOSTER DEVICE
TO NEW SUPPORT PANEL LOCATION. PROVIDE 1-12
AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C BRANCH CIRCUIT TO
POWER SIGNAL BOOSTER.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C POWER
CONNECTION FOR TRAP PRIMER IN DIALYSIS BOX.
COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR FOR
CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE 2-12 AWG, 1-12 AWG GND, 3/4” C TO J-BOX
WITH POWER CONNECTION FOR ROLL-UP DOOR.
COORDINATE WITH DOOR INSTALLER.
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SHEET NOTES:

A. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING
HEIGHTS OF WALL DEVICES. FOR DEVICES NOT
FOUND ON INTERIOR SHEETS INSTALL DEVICES
AT STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS FOUND ON
TECHNOLOGY SYMBOL LEGEND.

B. COORDINATE INSTALLATION AND PROGRAMING
OF DUAL AUTHENTICATION DOOR CONTROL
DEVICES WITH VA.

C. SCHEDULED SHUTDOWNS FOR DEVICE
INSTALLATION TO BE APPROVED BY COR AND
DEVICE INSTALL TO ALIGN WITH PROJECT
PHASING PLAN. SEE G SHEETS FOR MORE
INFORMATION.

D. COORDINATE ACCEPTED BID ALTERNATE WORK
WITH COR. SEE G-001 FOR ALL BID ALTERNATES
AND SEE ARCHITECTURAL BID ALTERNATE
PLANS FOR HIGHLIGHTED AREAS EFFECTED BY
ACCEPTED BID ALTERNATE WORK.

E. SEE RISER DIAGRAM ON TK601 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.
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SIREN OPERATED SENSOR

SECURITY VIDEO INTERCOM
DEVICE TO BE INSTALLED ON
SECURE SIDE OF GATE. SEE
TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN

KEYPAD CARD READER TO BE
INSALLED ON SECURE SIDE OF
GATE SEE TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN

K GATE ARM
GATE ARM MOTOR | CONTROLLER BOX

(TYPICAL FOR

EACH MOTOR)

120V,

CAT 6 ETHERNET
CABLEIN1"C

LPR CAMERA POLE: 6' X 3" ROUND
POLE FOR MOUNTING LPR CAMERA.
SEE TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN FOR
LOCATION OF CAMERA(S)

4PRUTPIN1"C

TO DATA NETWORK/TELECOM ROOM
FROM PHYSICAL ACCESS CONTROL PANEL

20A CIRCUIT, SEE

ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR
DETAILS

—» TO CLOSE LOOP, SEE
TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN

—» TO BACK AWAY LOOP, SEE

TECHNOLOGY SITE PLAN

DETAIL NOTES:

A. PROVIDE AN AIRPHONE AND MASTER STATION. MASTER STATION TO RESIDE IN SCC.

a.

INTERCOM AND VIDEO SIGNAL TO CONNECT BACK TO THE SCC FOR GATE ARM OVERRIDE.

B. PROVIDE AND INSTALL LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION (ALPR) STANDARD RANGE CAMERA. CAMERA SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE LPR POLE.
COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING HEIGHT AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION. THIS CAMERA SHALL BE PROGRAMMED AS THE THIRD
AUTHENTICATION IN THE TRIPLE AUTHENTICATION PROCESS.

C. PROVIDE AND INSTALL ACCESS CONTROL TO THIS LOCATION AND INTEGRATE WITH THE OPERATOR’S CONTROLS. INTEGRATIONS SHALL
ALLOW THE ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM TO CONDUCT THE FOLLOWING:

a.

b.
c.
d
e

POSITION MONITORING

REMOTE OPEN

OPEN SCHEDULE

MAINTAIN OPEN STATE FOR SCHEDULED PERIOD OF TIME
OPEN ON AUTHORIZED AUTHENTICATION

SECURITY GATE RISER DIAGRAM

Scale: No Scale

r- - T T oo T T T =T = . CAT 6 HOME RUN
CAT 6 (TYP) / TO LV ROOM (TYP)
il
| 4 I
| AUSTCO VLAN FACILTY VLAN | | CAT 6
|
| CONTRACTOR PROVIDED AUSTCO 4’4XISTING HEAD
PoE PLUS NETWORK SWITCH END EQUIPMENT IP-TSNS-2NURSE
| I IN B1-103 STATION
| | || |DDD| CAT 6 HOME RUN
TO TR ROOM (TYP)
| | TO TYPICAL HEADWALLS IN PATIENT ROOMS
C(SEE HEADWALL RISER DIAGRAM FOR CONTINUATION AND
| | 5 / MORE INFORMATION)
| W4 %E? IP-DUTY
DUTY
| ARK FLOOR | STATION
| CONTROLLER |
| | CAT 6 TO NEXT
%L DEVICE OR EDL
| | | | PILLOW +
SPEAKER IP-PST IP-CPG (CB)  |p-CPS-4B IP-CPG-PC/R  IP-ODL-4RGB
| DUTY | PATIENT AM-CPG-CB-T
SERVER STATION
| (VIRTUAL |
MACHINE
| SERVER) |
| |
CAT 6 TO NEXT
| | %\é % DEVICE OR EDL
-
| | 1
| | IP-CCT IP-ODL-4RGB IP-CPG-PC/R
IP-CPG (SA)

| | AM.GPGSAT| IP-TALKTWONoOIP
| | CAT 6 HOME RUN TO FACILTY

/ PROVIDED NETWORK SWITCH
| PoE PORT

TR ROOM
| B1-41
DETAIL NOTES:
A. CONTACT STERLING COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES FOR ALL INSTALLATION OF TACERA/AUSTCO DEVICES AND SYSTEM.
a. POC: HAL WINFORD (O: (303) 384-3404, C: (720) 391-3297).

NURSE CALL TACERA/AUSTCO SYSTEM DIAGRAM - BASIS OF DESIGN

Scale: No Scale

DED-RECEPT 20A,

120V CIRCUIT WITH

IP SPEAKER-WITH-TEXT AND FLASHERS,

GLASS

SHEET NOTES:

A. SEE SHEET TK001 FOR ALTERNATE NOTES.

B. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 25' OF CABLE IN EACH
COMMUNICATION HANDHOLE. SUPPORT CABLE
ON SUPPORT RACK.

C. ALL CABLE SPLICING SHALL BE WATERTIGHT.

D. CONDUIT (DUCT BANK) SHALL NOT BE ENCASED
IN CONCRETE.

E. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
PATCHING/REPAIRS TO MATCH EXISTING
CONDITIONS FOR CONDUITS INSTALLED ON
EXISTING WALLS.

® KEY NOTES:

CATG6

VALCOM DISPLAY RISER DIAGRAM

UPS SERVING 40-INCH WIDE
EQUIPMENT
EXISTING CONTRACTOR
IP PAGING . .| PROVIDED AUSTCO |, .
SYSTEMS < M PoE PLUS NETWORK | »  NEW DIGITAL TEXT TO SPEECH SIGNAGE
(IN B1-103) SWITCH

CATG6

EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND MEET NFPA 101 CHAPTER 18

AND 20 FOR VOICE EVACUATION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.

PAMNS RISER DIAGRAM

A B. BASIS OF DESIGN IS HIRSCH IDENTIV.

PHYSICAL ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM (PACS) RISER DIAGRAM

DOOR
BREAK
SENSOR CONTACT
ZONE
KEYPAD 0] moTioN TYPICAL ONE BED ROOM
CONTROLLER | [T 1| |« |PETECTOR
HENENE TELEMETRY MONITOR FROM EXISTING SWITCH IN
EXISTING TR B1-103 FOR
UDAS DATA PORT UDAS DATA PORT
TO PACS SINGLE PORT DATA RECEPTACLES
«— TYPICAL "
CONTROL PANEL PROVIDE (2) [CAT 6 CABLE IN 3/4 "] _\ HEADWALL §—PROVIDE CAT 6A CABLE IN 3/4" C
TO DATA \\7\7
FROM EXISTING TR
NETWORK/TELECOM ‘—\ B1-103 FOR TELEMETRY v UDAS
ROOM 4 PR UTP v MONITORING DEVICES IP-PST (2 GANG FROM NEW NEW NETWORK SWITCH DATA RACK TO SUPPORT DATA
BCKBOX PORTS ON TYPICAL HEADWALL
SEE NURSE CALL RISER FOR CONTINUATION - REQUIRED)
AND FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING '~y <D pret <& PROVIDE (3) [CAT 6A IN 3/4" C]
EQUIPMENT TIE-IN / 1P-EMH
IP-RLY
INTRUSION PROVIDE CAT 6 IN 3/4" C IP-IN8 (FORLTG
c 120V, 20é°\ %RCU'T’ SESE4_ DETECTION (HOME RUN TO POE PLUS NETWORK CONTROL) L X X
ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR DETAILS. CSOY'\?-?-—}E('\)/IL SWITCH IN NEW TR B1-41) AT E (Typ & REQUIRED REQUIRED
(TYP) (TYPICAL) (TYPICAL)
PANEL(S) IP-CPG (CB
LOCATED AT THE 37-PIN AM_CPG_(CB_)T IP-CPG-PCIR IP-CPG-PC/R IP-ODL-4RGB
BACK OF HEADWALL CONNECTOR ON HEADWALL
FOR BED
ALARM
DETAIL NOTES:
A. SEE TYPCIAL PATIENT HEADWALL DETAIL ON 1-404 FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT ADDITIONAL DEVICES IN PATIENT HEADWALLS.
B. PROVIDE CONDUIT (C) WITH GROMET AT STUB UP ABOVE ACCESSABLE CEILING. CONDUIT TO BE ROUTED AND ROUGHED INTO THE SIDES OF THE HEADWALL.
COORDINATE WITH HEADWALL INSTALLER.
DETAIL NOTES: C. CABLE COLORING FOUND ON TK001
NEW EQUIPMENT TIED TO PHYSICAL ACCESS
CONTROL SYSTEM MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH —
HIRSCH VELOCITY SOFTWARE. TO GROUNDING
BUS
Scale: No Scale Scale: No Scale
———»TO SECURITY
OFFICE (B1-84A)
TO PHYSICAL ACCESS CONTROL 20A, 120V SECURITY OFFICE
SYSTEM (PACS) EQUIPMENT (B1-84A)
[ —] M- - B
SPACE | 42" LED 42" LED 42" LED 42" LED |
MONITOR MONITOR MONITOR MONITOR
g/':\é';‘NSESTTI\'\/I FIBER OPTIC | |
PATCH PANEL 1 1 - -
BULIDING 45 | | EXISTING 120V «———
(ETR) VIRE MANAGEMENT 31" LED TV RG-6 AND 4 PR UTP (TYPICAL)
MONITOR | . . . " |
PANEL(S) I MONITOR MONITOR MONITOR MONITOR
SSTV SERVER | |
NEW MODULE @ WIRE MANAGEMENT WV:/T(')"RiC L' PC & KEYBOARD]|PC & KEYBOARD]|PC & KEYBOARD]|PC & KEYBOARD|J
SWITCH 48 PORT PoE STATION
SWITCH | DETAIL NOTES:
WIRE MANAGEMENT A. SSTV CABINET SHALL BE 44 U'S, 23"Wx30"D. FRONT
24V OR 120V GLASS DOOR. QUIET FAN WITH FILTER. POWERSTRIP
POWER SHELF WITH PULL OUT INT SURGE PROTECTION WITH FILTER. VERTICAL GROUND EXISTING S
KEYBOARD & LED BUS BAR, SHELVES, PULLOUT KEYBOARD AND LCD MATV
MONITOR MONITOR. EQUIPMENT
| (8-WAY PATIENT BED
FIBER CONVERTER SPACE EXT B 4PRUTP(<299) SPLITTER) STATION (TYPICAL)
IN TR B1-103
(ONE AT EACH END) DVR/NVR l C. FIBER (>295') PATIENT ROOM TV
(TYPICAL)
SYSTEM STORAGE L D. PROVIDE CONDUIT/RACEWAY SYSTEM FROM CAMERA _
TO TELECOM TO CABLE TRAY. DETAIL NOTES:
(4) UPSBATTERY GROUNDING BUS L
MEET NDAA REQUIREMENT. PLANS AND PER MANUFACTURERS' INSTRUCTIONS. (EXISTING)
E NEW EQUIPMENT TIED TO SSTV SYSTEM MUST BE B. PROVIDE MINIMUM (2) 8-WAY PLITTERS TO BE ADDED TO
COMPATIBLE WITH VELOCITY VISION SOFTWARE AND THE EXISTING MATV EQUIPMENT TO SERVE THE
HARDWARE. ADDITIONAL TV'S.
Scale: No Scale Scale: No Scale
TO EXISTING AUSTCO/TACERA TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM < » 120V
<]7
NURSE-CALL SYSTEM > SYSTEM INTERFACE
4 PRUTP
TO EXISTING PAMNS HEAD TO EXISTING TELEPHONE REFERENCE
END EQUIPMENT SYSTEM INTERFACE ELECTRICAL PLANS.
PoE SWITCH
gg é:; %_g 1" C - |
TO FIRE ALARM 8"x8"x4" HINGED
CONTROL PANEL CONTROLLER BOX
TO SECURITY CAMERA/ (TYPICAL FOR
22/4 AWG WITH MAXIMUM OF TEN cCTV SYSTEM € EACH PACS
XC/LEmASLh\é'::gELD' EXISTING PAMNS (12) SPEAKERS DOOR)
NSULATION (PUBLIC ADDRESS PER ZONE TO DATA NETWORK/TELECOM
MASS ROOM
NOTIFICATION 22/4 AWG WITH 4PRUTP M
SYSTEM) CABINET, OVERALL SHIELD. PHYSICAL gngégcs) RD’?;%S
WITCH. AND ALL IN SINGLE DETAIL NOTES:
S REI?ATED INSULATION TO IDS CONTROL PANEL(S) < CA(g:NCTERSOSL ACCESS DETAILS ON
EQUIPMENT PANEL(S) SEE SHEET TK505 FOR A. ALL CABLING SHALL BE 4PR UTP CAT6A.
S IORE INFORMATION B. PoE SHALL BE MOUNTED IN THE IT ROOM
) ELEVATION FOR . Po :
INROOM B1-103 1 120V, 20A CIRCUIT, SEE MORE INFO B.0.D. CISCO 4300-24 PoE OR EQUAL.
TO GROUNDING BUS ELECTRICAL PLADNEST;ﬁg C. INTERCOM STATION SHALL BE RECESSED IN
DETAIL NOTES: 2 GANG BOX. B.0.D. AIPHONE IX-SS-2G OR
EQUAL.
A. NEW SPEAKERS TO BE VALCOM 2X2 DROP TILE SPEAKERS WITH SELF AMPLIFIED |
FUNCTION. TO GROUNDING BUS D. MASTER STATION SHALL BE EITHER DESK OR
: WALL MOUNT. B.O.D. AIPHONE IX-MV(DESK
B. NEW SPEAKERS TIE BACK TO EXISTING VALCOM SWITCH IN EXISTING TR B1-103. DETAIL NOTES: OR IX-MV7-W(WALL) OR EQUAL. (DESK)
COORDINATE WITH FACILITY FOR DEVICE TIE-IN. A. NEW EQUIPMENT TIED TO PHYSICAL ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM MUST BE
c NEW SPEAKERS TO HAVE WATTAGE TAPS FOR INTERGATING INTO THE EXISTING FIRE COMPATIBLE WITH HIRSCH VELOCITY SOFTWARE. £ PROVIDE ADAPTERS, POWER SUPPUES,
: BACK BOXES & RELATED MATERIALS FOR A

COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM.

INTERCOM SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM

1 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW POE MID-SPAN
DEVICE WITH POWER CORD INTO NEW CCTV
CABINET.

2 NEW 12 STRAND MM FIBER (OM4) 4-4 PR UTP
TO NEW MODULE SWITCH IN EXISITNG MAIN
CCTV CABINET LOCATED IN INDICATED IT
ROOM.

3 PROVIDE CAT 6A COPPER CABLES FROM
POE MID-SPAN DEVICE TO CAMERA.

4  PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED 5 KVA UPS WITH
POWER CORD.

5 RUN CAT 6A CABLING FROM SPARE PORTS IN
EXISTING SWITCH OR PATCH PANEL TO NEW
TELECOMMUNICATIONS OUTLET.

6 PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW MODULE
SWITCH INTO EXISTING MAIN SSTV CABINET.

10 Scale: No Scale Scale: No Scale 4 Scale: No Scale 3 Scale: No Scale
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FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INPUT/OUTPUT MATRIX

FIRE ALARM ABBREVIATIONS LIST

FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LEGEND

FIRE ALARM GENERAL NOTES

ACC  ACCESSIBLE MISC MISCELLANEOUS 1.
SUTPUT " ] _ ” _ AGLG ABOVE CEILING MT MOUNT SYMBOL HEIGHT DESCRIPTION
—— x - > naZ « 2w w > " A/E  ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
Fowls | 229200 | 22 | ES_ |92 |gB2, |0 AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR N NEW DEVICES 42"-48"  FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
Lisy<~ | pRU5Cz0 | & " % Z2.,!| 0af Zw . | 206 | < AHJ  AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION ~ NAC  NETWORK APPLIANCE CIRCUIT
zy Rz | Wng29¢9 LW | Ey2Sw| 90 | a< == | 3 AHU  AIR HANDLING UNIT PANEL 8 "
WZEI8 | owdSSsEy S| 5> 2 »L9 O | 2xo | W 90 FIRE ALARM SPEAKER
0J2F2 | ucfay wi- | >2 | Ixx=3| gp 3;5 owm | AL ALUMINUM NCA NETWORK CONTROL ANNUNCIATOR
0030 | ZxRwghz | £X Z30x8 LEW | OgW | Pl | o ALT  ALTERNATE NS NO SCALE )
SzHiTo | 232300 | 22 | TI00| 9dF | WEL | Ul | ¥ AMP  AMPERE NTS ~ NOT TO SCALE 9 FIRE ALARM STROBE XX - CANDELA
SQQFzuw | EpI>all | A me®) Suwz | 022 | 0% | © APPRX APPROXIMATELY
INPUT DEVICE Z09% | Z2x O3> a<Z 05 o< ZF | @ ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL OC  ONCENTER ) " XX - CANDELA
<20z =35 < 560 : of N < : A 90 FIRE ALARM SPEAKER AND STROBE
m = nprITOsOo nea 0= & T S AUTO AUTOMATIC oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER XX - WATTAGE
% » AUX  AUXILIARY OH  OVERHEAD
AV AUDIO VISUAL (E) WALL FIRE ALARM DOOR OPEN HOLDER
PA  PUBLIC ADDRESS
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR * X X Xa
BOD  BASIS OF DESIGN PB PULL BOX OR PUSHBUTTON CEILING  FIRE ALARM PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTOR
PIV  POST INDICATING VALVE
AREA SMOKE DETECTOR * X X X C CONDUIT PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CONDUIT)
CAB  CABINET CEILING  FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR
d CANDELA QTY  QUANTITY
DOOR RELEASE SMOKE DETECTOR * X X X X X ¢
CD  CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ® CEILING = FIRE ALARM CEILING MOUNTED SPEAKER
CF  CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED R REMOVE AND REPLACE IN NEW 2.
ELEVATOR SMOKE DETECTOR * X X X X CKT  CIRCUIT LOCATION
CLG  CEILING RCP  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FIRE ALARM DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 3.
CO  CONTRACTING OFFICE REQD REQUIRED
MANUAL PULL STATION X X X X COR CONTRACTING OFFICER RGS RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL FACP 6' FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL 4.
REPRESENTATIVE RM  ROOM
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM HEAT DETECTOR X X X ‘ 5.
dB DECIBEL SC  SURFACE CONDUIT 6 FIRE ALARM NAC PANEL
DN  DOWN SF SQUARE FEET/FOOT 6.
GENERATOR ROOM HEAT DETECTOR X X X
DVC  DIGITAL VOICE COMMAND SHT  SHEET FAAP 6' FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
Sl INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM OF UNITS
SPRINKLER WATERFLOW/PRESSURE SWITCH X X X X E EXISTING DEVICES SIM  SIMILAR ,
ELEV ELEVATOR SPEC SPECGIFICATION FAGAP 6 FIRE ALARM GRAPHIC ANNUNCIATOR PANEL 7
ETR  EXISTING TO REMAIN SPKR SPEAKER
WATER CONTROL VALVE TAMPER X SR SURFACE RACEWAY FLOW SWITCH 8.
FA FIRE ALARM SS STAINLESS STEEL
FIRE PUMP (ANY ALARM CONDITION REQUIRED FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL STD  STANDARD
BY (NFPA 20) X FAAP FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL ~ SURF SURFACE MOUNTED TAMPER SWITCH 9.
FAGAP FIRE ALARM GRAPHIC SYM SYMMETRICAL
HIGH/LOW PRESSURE DRY-PIPE SPRINKLER x ANNUNCIATOR PANEL SYS SYSTEM POST INDICATOR VALVE
SYSTEM FO  FIBER OPTIC 10.
TC  TIMECLOCK
KITCHEN HOOD SUPPRESSION SYSTEM X X X X J-BOX JUNCTION BOX TEL  TELEPHONE ofs] 6' REMOTE LIGHT/TEST SWITCH FOR DUCT DETECTORS
TP TWISTED PAIR 1.
MAX  MAXIMUM TPS  TWISTED PAIR SHIELDED 5
GAS EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS X X X X MC  MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TR TAMPER RESISTANT 90" FIRE ALARM BELL
METAL-CLAD (CONDUIT) TYP  TYPICAL 12.
DRY-PIPE VALVE ROOM TEMPERATURE ALARM X MECH MECHANICAL
MFR  MANUFACTURER uL UNDERWRITER'S LABORATORY 8 FLOW SWITCH 13.
DEDICATED FIRE WATER STORAGE TANK LOW LEVEL X MIN - MINIMUM UTP  UNSHIELDED TWISTED PAIR 14,
@ TAMPER SWITCH
DEDICATED FIRE WATER STORAGE TANK LOW X
TEMPERATURE 15.
60" KNOX BOX
* WHILE NFPA 101 DOES NOT REQUIRE SOME DETECTORS TO NOTIFY BUILDING OCCUPANTS, VA REQUIRES ALL SMOKE DETECTORS, OTHER THAN 16
DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS, TO NOTIFY BUILDING OCCUPANTS AS REQUIRED BY THE LIFE SAFETY CODE OR ITS REFERENCES. E 60" RELAYS '
* THOSE DOORS THAT ARE REQUIRED TO BE TIED TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SUCH AS DELAYED EGRESS AND ACCESS CONTROLLED DOORS.
a- DO NOT PROVIDE DUCT DETECTORS IN DEDICATED (100%) EXHAUST FANS, THEY SHOULD CONTINUE TO RUN. ALL HEIGHTS ARE TO CENTER OF DEVICE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
TOP: HEIGHT TO TOP OF DEVICE
ANY HEIGHTS INDICATED IN PLANS SHALL SUPERSEDE THOSE LISTED HERE.
.
2
3
4
5
6
JUNCTION BOX JUNCTION BOX
VISUAL APPLIANCES: \ CONDUIT l CONDUIT
A VISUAL APPLIANCES MIN DISTANCE | ﬁ |
IN SLEEPING ROOMS S 24” FROM INSTALL PER
CEILING TO TOP OF LENS FOR 110 CD NATIONAL
STROBES WITHIN 16’ OF THE PILLOW. (SEAL TIGHT ELECTRIC CODE (SEAL TIGHT
FLEX MAX 6') FLEX MAX 6')
B. VISUAL APPLIANCES 177 CD USED IN
SLEEPING ROOMS CAN BE WITHIN 24
MIN FROM CEILING. AIR SUPPLY
DIFFUSER OR
RETURN AR
SMOKE/HEAT
DETECTOR OPENING
CEILING
|
- | 6" MIN 4" MIN\ )
15'-0" MAX | 3-0" MlN—J( NG N 1'-0" MAX
| STROBE d SMOKE/HEATJ,C[ 1
MAGNETIC = DETECTOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM DEVICES
EXIT NOTIFICATION DEVICE L 15-0" MAX
ang;RER (SPEAKER/STROBE ) A
N O , TO ADDITIONAL FLOW AND
i" — ==, - Q C TAMPER SWITCHES
O .
(D[ TO ADDITIONAL FIRE
DOOR — CONTROL PANEL . &8 —8 A ARM SPEAKERS B.
/————WIDTH N 96" MAX
(LESS 3" GRAPHIC TOP OF @ @ —
ANNUNCIATOR ——___ | LENS , TO ADDITIONAL C.
INITIATING DEVICES
KB ® ® CONTROL RELAY FOR D.
® A Fs| R | R =5
MANUAL PULL TO ADDITIONAL | OI |0| |0| 2 G_UYL?Ci%ORS
STATION INDICATING ? E
- APPLIANCES '
O i 80" MIN C% Cﬁ)
BOTTOM OF 2 FIRE SHUTTER
y 50" MAX—J( DEVICE CONTROLLER .
6!_0“ -
(MAX) TIE-IN TO EXISTING
60" FORPACS [R}— —— MAIN FACP IN ROOM s
L} " C2_13 )
3 —8 1|_3|l 77777
((43,'-3:' MA’;‘% (MIN) [EXISTING FACILITY! H.
CONTROL PANEL NEW FIRE
FINISHED | | NEW ALARM
IN ER CLERK B1-02 1
FLOOR | | FIRE ALARM CONTROL
TO BE REMOVED
‘ AFTER NEW FACP‘ SYSTEM PANEL (FACP) SECURITY
| | REMOTE AND BATTERY
HAS BEEN CABINET SYSTEM
INSTALLED, | ANNUNCIATOR INTERCONNECT J.
| TESTED,AND |
DETAIL NOTES: . CERTFED
A. MOUNT ALL AUDIBLE & VISUAL DEVICES IN APPROVED FIRE ALARM BOXES. A . K.
B. ALL ABOVE CEILING DEVICES SHALL BE MOUNTED IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.

FIRE ALARM DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS

Scale: No Scale

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS COMPLYING WITH THE LATEST:

A.

B.

C.

D.

r @

NFPA 13- STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.

NFPA 14- STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEM.

NFPA 20- STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STATIONARY PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION.

NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE.

NFPA 90A STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATING SYSTEMS.

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE.

VA FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN MANUAL.

ANSI S3.41 AUDIBLE EMERGENCY EVACUATION SIGNAL.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH CORPORATION (FM).

PROVIDE FIRE ALARM WIRING IN CONDUIT, FACTORY PAINTED RED.

BEFORE STARTING WORK, TEST EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN WORK AREA AND ADJACENT AREAS.

NOTIFY COR REGARDING DEFICIENCIES AND NON-OPERATING COMPONENTS. VA WILL MAKE REPAIRS.

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT ALL NEW FIRE ALARM SPEAKERS, TONES, AND STROBES ARE IN-SYNC WITH ALL
ADJACENT AREAS BEYOND THE AREA OF WORK. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETE, TEST EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN WORK

AREA AND ADJACENT AREAS.

MAKE REPAIRS TO RESOLVE INCORRECT SYSTEM OPERATIONS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VENDOR/CONTRACTOR SHALL TERMINATE, TEST AND PROGRAM ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES.

COORDINATE WITH COR.

CONNECT SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPERVISORY DEVICES TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH THE

SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.

CONNECT ALL ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLD OPEN DEVICES TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. COORDINATE WITH THE

DOOR HARDWARE CONTRACTOR.

PROVIDE RELAY CONTROL MODULES FOR PACS, COORDINATE WITH PHYSICAL ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM (PACS),

CONTRACTOR AND COR.

PROVIDE RELAY CONTROL MODULES FOR COOKING POWER SUPPLY SHUT OFF.

PROVIDE RELAY CONTROL MODULES FOR KITCHEN HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.

THE OPERABLE PART OF A MANUAL ACTUATED ALARM INITIATING DEVICE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 42" (1.07M) AND NOT

MORE THAN 48" (1.22M) FROM FINISH FLOOR.

FOR LOCATION (CORRIDOR, ROOM OR ADJACENT SPACE) WITH TWO OR MORE VISIBLE FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION

APPLIANCES WITHIN THE FIELD OF VIEW, PROGRAM VISIBLE TO FLASH IN SYNCHRONIZATION.

PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM DEVIES, FIRE ALARM PANEL, NAC PANEL, POWER SUPPLY, FOR A COMPLETE FIRE AND
DETECTION SYSTEM, RED CONDUIT AND JUNCTION BOXES, COVERPLATES, LABELING, CABLING BOTH COPPER AND FIBER,
PROGRAMMING, SOFTWARE, LICENSES, FIRE AND SMOKE RATED SLEEVE ASSEMBLIES, CABLING, COVER, JACKS,

TERMINATIONS, TESTING AND RELATED MATERIALS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

54z ALTERNATE NOTES

NEW EMERGENCY POWER PANEL EHP-4 REMOVED FROM THE SCOPE. THIS INCLUDES REMOVING ATS-DPEHB3, DISTRIBUTION BOARD DPEHB3, AND

ASSOCIATED NEW FEEDER.

MEN'S & WOMEN'S STAFF LOCKERS, WEAPON STORAGE LOCKERS, AND POLICE SUITE LOCKERS REMOVED FROM THE SCOPE FOR PURCHASE AND
INSTALLATION.

ELIMINATE FRONT ENTRANCE CANOPY INCLUDING THE WRAP-AROUND SUNSCREEN PERGOLA AND COLUMNS. THE CURRENT FRONT ENTRANCE

CANOPY IS 817 SQ. FT.

ELIMINATE THE RENOVATION TO THE SECURITY CONTROL CENTER (SCC). THE POLICE FUNCTIONS ARE TO REMAIN AS THEY CURRENTLY EXIST AND
ARE NOT TO EXPAND. ALL WORK FOR ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, LOW VOLTAGE, AND FIRE PROTECTION FOR THIS

AREA WILL BE REMOVED. THE PROPOSED SCC SPACE TO BE RENOVATED IS APPROXIMATELY 421 SQ. FT.

ELIMINATE THE RENOVATION TO THE POLICE SUITE. THE POLICE FUNCTIONS ARE TO REMAIN AS THEY CURRENTLY EXIST AND WOULD NOT EXPAND.
ALL WORK FOR ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, LOW VOLTAGE, AND FIRE PROTECTION FOR THIS AREA WILL BE REMOVED. MINOR DUCT
MODIFICATIONS WILL NEED TO BE PERFORMED TO DEMOLISH AND RECONNECT THE EXISTING SUPPLY/RETURN DUCTWORK TO THE NEW MAINS
INSTALLED DURING PHASE 3. THE PROPOSED POLICE SPACE TO BE RENOVATED IS APPROXIMATELY 2,572 SQ. FT.

ELIMINATE THE RENOVATIONS IN THE EXISTING EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT (ED). THE TEMPORARY AHU WILL BE REQUIRED TO SERVE THE EXISTING
ED WHILE AHU-6 IS BEING DEMOLISHED AND THE NEW AHU IS BEING INSTALLED. ALL MAJOR DUCTWORK FROM EXISTING AHU-6 SHALL BE
DEMOLISHED TO ACCOMMODATE THE NEW DUCTWORK FOR THE NEW AHU THAT WILL SERVE THE EXISTING ED AND THE NEW ADDITION. TO THE
MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICAL, ALL EXISTING VAVS SHALL REMAIN AND BE RECONNECTED TO THE NEW DUCT MAINS. THE CANTEEN STORE AND
STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE DISCONNECTED FROM AHU-4 AND RECONNECTED TO THE NEW AHU. EMERGENCY SUPPORT SPACE AS CURRENTLY

DESIGNED IS APPROXIMATELY 1,750 SQ. FT.

FIRE ALARM RISER

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED WITH ACCESS CONTROL
SYSTEM TO ALLOW EGRESS DURING ALARM CONDITIONS. COORDINATE
BETWEEN ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM AND FACILITY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

FIRE ALARM RISER NOTES:

ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FACTORY PAINTED "RED"
EMT CONDUIT.

ALL WIRING SHALL BE AS RECOMMENDED BY FACILITY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER.

PROVIDE SEPARATE OUTPUT SIGNALS TO AIR HANDLER UNIT VFD FOR
INDIVIDUAL UNIT SHUT-DOWN.

PROVIDE ZONE ADAPTER MODULES TO CONNECT NON-ADDRESSABLE
DEVICES SUCH AS FLOW AND TAMPER SWITCHES, DOOR HOLD-OPEN
DEVICES, AND CONTROL SIGNALS.

PROVIDE POWER SUPPLY AND/OR NAC (NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT)
PANEL AS REQUIRED FOR ADDITIONAL DEVICES.

PROVIDE POWER AMPLIFIERS FOR ALL SPEAKERS.

THE NEW FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MATCH THE EXISTING FACILITY FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM COORDINATION WITH VA.

EXTEND EXISTING TO REMAIN FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS FROM EXISTING TO BE
DEMOLISHED FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IN ER CLERK DESK (B1-02) TO
NEW PANEL IN CHECK-IN (B1-201A). PROVIDE REQUIRED CABLING/CONDUIT.

PROVIDE CAPABILITY AND EQUIPMENT FOR TRANSMISSION OF ALARM,
SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO THE MAIN FIRE ALARM CONTROL
UNIT.

NEW FIRE ALARM AUDIO DEVICES TO BE INTERGATED TO THE EXISTING FIRE

EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND MEET NFPA 101
CHAPTER 18 AND 20 FOR VOICE EVACUATION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS.
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<« ER OFFICE

SHEET NOTES:

A. ALL DEVICES SHOWN TO BE DEMOLISHED
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

B. DEVICES SHOWN WITH LIGHT GRAY LINES ARE
EXISTING TO REMAIN. DEVICES SHOWN WITH
DARK, DASHED LINES ARE EXISTING TO BE
DEMOLISHED. DEMOLITION SHALL INCLUDE, BUT
NOT BE LIMITED TO, THOSE DEVICES AND
SYSTEMS SHOWN. COORDINATE WITH ALL OTHER
DISCIPLINES.

C. EXISTING CONDITION DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON
THE BEST AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS THAT
WERE PROVIDED TO THE DESIGN TEAM BY THE
VA AND BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION DURING
SITE SURVEY. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

D. REMOVE ALL DEVICES, CONDUIT, AND WIRE BACK
TO SOURCE.

E. TURN ALL EQUIPMENT (CAMERAS, WAP, ETC)
OVER TO COR. ALL EXISTING CABLING TO BE
REMOVED BACK TO SOURCE.

F. CONTRACTOR TO SUPPORT REMAINING
STRUCTURED CABLE WITHIN DEMOLISHED CABLE
TRAY WITH J-HOOKS. SEE DETAIL 7/TK502 FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

# KEY NOTES:

1 RELOCATED EXISTING TELEMETRY PHILLIPS
MONITOR FROM ER OFFICE B1-41A TO
TEMPORARY DOC BOX LOCATION IN NON VA
CARE B1-53. DISCONNECT AND REMOVE
EXISTING TELEMETRY DATA OUTLET.
EXTEND TELEMETRY DATA CABLING FROM
EXISTING LOCATION TO NEW TEMPORARY
LOCATION. SEE TK111 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION OF EQUIPMENT RELOCATION.

2 SEE TK101 FOR RELATED TEMPORARY
TELEMETRY WORK.
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